## SHI-WOOK LEE PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Shi-Wook Lee, of Yongin City, Korea, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 85<sup>th</sup> International Convention, held in Osaka, Japan, July 8-12, 2002.

Past Director Lee is a chairperson of an international corporation.

A Lion since 1977 and a member of the Chonju Dongjo Lions Club since 2000, Past Director Lee has held many offices within the association, including club president, council secretary, district governor, council chairperson and international board appointee. In addition, he served as chairperson of the 1993 OSEAL Forum, as co-chairperson of the host committee for the 1995 International Convention and as advisor of the council for Multiple Districts 354 and 355.

In recognition of his service to the association, Past Director Lee has received numerous awards, including the Master Key Award, the International President's Leadership Award, four International President's Awards, three Club Extension Awards, the 100% District Governor Award, nine International President's Certificates of Appreciation and the Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor the association bestows upon its members. He is also a Progressive Melvin Jones Fellow.

Past Director Lee and his wife, Chang-Sik Hong Lee, have three sons and two grandsons.

R-07/04